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GCA BY LEVEL (BELOW GRADE)

LEVELS

AREA PER LEVEL NO. OF
LEVELS
TYPICAL

TOTAL AREA

(SM) (SF) (SM) (SF)

LEVEL P6 9,755.39 m² 105,006 SF 1 9,755.39 m² 105,006 SF

LEVEL P5 9,755.38 m² 105,006 SF 1 9,755.38 m² 105,006 SF

LEVEL P4 9,753.51 m² 104,986 SF 1 9,753.51 m² 104,986 SF

LEVEL P3 9,753.19 m² 104,982 SF 1 9,753.19 m² 104,982 SF

LEVEL P2 9,750.45 m² 104,953 SF 1 9,750.45 m² 104,953 SF

LEVEL P1 9,734.68 m² 104,783 SF 1 9,734.68 m² 104,783 SF

AREA BY TYPE

AREA TYPE

TOTAL AREA

(SM) (SF)

INDOOR AMENITY 2,621.32 m² 28,216 SF

OTHER 10,615.57 m² 114,265 SF

OUTDOOR AMENITY 386.53 m² 4,161 SF

RES. COMMON AREA 15,002.26 m² 161,483 SF

RES. SERVICE 2,405.90 m² 25,897 SF

RETAIL LEASABLE 1,656.01 m² 17,825 SF

RETAIL SERVICE 87.65 m² 943 SF

SALEABLE 116,640.67 m² 1,255,510 SF

AREA SUMMARY (BELOW GRADE)

LEVELS

GCA DEDUCTION RESIDENTIAL GFA RETAIL GFA INDOOR AMENITY OUTDOOR AMENITY GFA

(m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF)

LEVEL P6 9,755.39 m² 105,006 SF 9,589.91 m² 103,225 SF 165.48 m² 1,781 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 165.48 m² 1,781 SF

LEVEL P5 9,755.38 m² 105,006 SF 9,589.62 m² 103,222 SF 165.76 m² 1,784 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 165.76 m² 1,784 SF

LEVEL P4 9,753.51 m² 104,986 SF 9,587.93 m² 103,204 SF 165.58 m² 1,782 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 165.58 m² 1,782 SF

LEVEL P3 9,753.19 m² 104,982 SF 9,589.13 m² 103,217 SF 164.06 m² 1,766 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 164.06 m² 1,766 SF

LEVEL P2 9,750.45 m² 104,953 SF 9,586.21 m² 103,185 SF 164.24 m² 1,768 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 164.24 m² 1,768 SF

LEVEL P1 9,734.68 m² 104,783 SF 8,908.51 m² 95,890 SF 826.17 m² 8,893 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 826.17 m² 8,893 SF

TOTAL 151,649.24 m² 1,632,339 SF 15,856.75 m² 170,681 SF 134,048.83 m² 1,442,890 SF 1,743.66 m² 18,769 SF 2,621.32 m² 28,215.70 SF 386.53 m² 4,160.61 SF 135,792.48 m² 1,461,658 SF

AREA SUMMARY (ABOVE GRADE)

LEVELS

GCA DEDUCTION RESIDENTIAL GFA RETAIL GFA INDOOR AMENITY OUTDOOR AMENITY GFA

(m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF)

LEVEL 01 4,761.96 m² 51,257 SF 1,263.78 m² 13,603 SF 1,754.52 m² 18,885 SF 1,743.66 m² 18,769 SF 650.87 m² 7,005.86 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 3,498.18 m² 37,654 SF

LEVEL 02 5,429.62 m² 58,444 SF 1,375.42 m² 14,805 SF 4,054.20 m² 43,639 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 4,054.20 m² 43,639 SF

LEVEL 03 5,730.13 m² 61,679 SF 2,192.21 m² 23,597 SF 3,537.92 m² 38,082 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 1,970.46 m² 21,209.84 SF 386.53 m² 4,160.61 SF 3,537.92 m² 38,082 SF

LEVEL 04 5,473.08 m² 58,912 SF 231.63 m² 2,493 SF 5,241.46 m² 56,419 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 5,241.46 m² 56,419 SF

LEVEL 05 5,520.60 m² 59,423 SF 231.64 m² 2,493 SF 5,288.96 m² 56,930 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 5,288.96 m² 56,930 SF

LEVEL 06 5,273.17 m² 56,760 SF 390.82 m² 4,207 SF 4,882.35 m² 52,553 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 4,882.35 m² 52,553 SF

LEVEL 07 4,167.33 m² 44,857 SF 250.84 m² 2,700 SF 3,916.49 m² 42,157 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 3,916.49 m² 42,157 SF

LEVEL 08 3,907.42 m² 42,059 SF 228.53 m² 2,460 SF 3,678.88 m² 39,599 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 3,678.88 m² 39,599 SF

LEVEL 09 3,593.85 m² 38,684 SF 231.04 m² 2,487 SF 3,362.80 m² 36,197 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 3,362.80 m² 36,197 SF

LEVEL 10 3,328.30 m² 35,826 SF 396.78 m² 4,271 SF 2,931.53 m² 31,555 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 2,931.53 m² 31,555 SF

LEVEL 11 3,037.95 m² 32,700 SF 226.52 m² 2,438 SF 2,811.43 m² 30,262 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 2,811.43 m² 30,262 SF

LEVEL 12 2,774.16 m² 29,861 SF 224.55 m² 2,417 SF 2,549.61 m² 27,444 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 2,549.61 m² 27,444 SF

LEVEL 13 2,551.35 m² 27,462 SF 222.75 m² 2,398 SF 2,328.60 m² 25,065 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 2,328.60 m² 25,065 SF

LEVEL 14 + ABOVE 96,100.34 m² 1,034,415 SF 8,390.26 m² 90,312 SF 87,710.08 m² 944,103 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 87,710.08 m² 944,103 SF

TOTAL 58,502.60 m² 629,717 SF 56,851.31 m² 611,942 SF 1,651.29 m² 17,774 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,651.29 m² 17,774 SF

GCA BY LEVEL (ABOVE GRADE)

LEVELS

AREA PER LEVEL NO. OF
LEVELS
TYPICAL

TOTAL AREA

(SM) (SF) (SM) (SF)

LEVEL 01 4,761.96 m² 51,257 SF 1 4,761.96 m² 51,257 SF

LEVEL 02 5,429.62 m² 58,444 SF 1 5,429.62 m² 58,444 SF

LEVEL 03 5,730.13 m² 61,679 SF 1 5,730.13 m² 61,679 SF

LEVEL 04 5,473.08 m² 58,912 SF 1 5,473.08 m² 58,912 SF

LEVEL 05 5,520.60 m² 59,423 SF 1 5,520.60 m² 59,423 SF

LEVEL 06 5,273.17 m² 56,760 SF 1 5,273.17 m² 56,760 SF

LEVEL 07 4,167.33 m² 44,857 SF 1 4,167.33 m² 44,857 SF

LEVEL 08 3,907.42 m² 42,059 SF 1 3,907.42 m² 42,059 SF

LEVEL 09 3,593.85 m² 38,684 SF 1 3,593.85 m² 38,684 SF

LEVEL 10 3,328.30 m² 35,826 SF 1 3,328.30 m² 35,826 SF

LEVEL 11 3,037.95 m² 32,700 SF 1 3,037.95 m² 32,700 SF

LEVEL 12 2,774.16 m² 29,861 SF 1 2,774.16 m² 29,861 SF

LEVEL 13 2,551.35 m² 27,462 SF 1 2,551.35 m² 27,462 SF

LEVEL 14 + ABOVE 2,551.33 m² 27,462 SF 32 / 46 / 38 96,100.34 m² 1,034,415 SF

UNIT SUMMARY

UNIT
CATEGORY MINIMUM (SF)

MAXIMUM
(SF)

COUNT
%

1B 461 SF 1,198 SF 1218 70%

2B 734 SF 1,164 SF 455 26%

3B 659 SF 1,394 SF 77 4%

TOTAL 1750

UNIT SUMMARY TOWER A

UNIT
CATEGORY MINIMUM (SF)

MAXIMUM
(SF)

COUNT
%

1B 523 SF 852 SF 360 70%

2B 767 SF 1,164 SF 127 25%

3B 659 SF 1,394 SF 26 5%

TOTAL 513

UNIT SUMMARY TOWER B

UNIT
CATEGORY MINIMUM (SF)

MAXIMUM
(SF)

COUNT
%

1B 461 SF 1,198 SF 470 71%

2B 734 SF 985 SF 164 25%

3B 723 SF 1,394 SF 26 4%

TOTAL 660

UNIT SUMMARY TOWER C

UNIT
CATEGORY MINIMUM (SF)

MAXIMUM
(SF)

COUNT
%

1B 488 SF 844 SF 388 67%

2B 757 SF 1,020 SF 164 28%

3B 906 SF 1,349 SF 25 4%

TOTAL 577

TOTAL 58,502.60 m² 629,717 SF 1 58,502.60 m² 629,717 SF

TOTAL 58,100.23 m² 625,386 SF 151,649.24 m² 1,632,339 SF

BUILDING STATISTICS - OVERALL

BUILDING STATISTICS - TOWER A

BUILDING STATISTICS - TOWER B

BUILDING STATISTICS - TOWER C

GCA BY LEVEL (ABOVE GRADE) TOWER A

LEVELS

AREA PER LEVEL NO. OF
LEVELS
TYPICAL

TOTAL AREA

(SM) (SF) (SM) (SF)

LEVEL 01 1,538.72 m² 16,563 SF 1 1,538.72 m² 16,563 SF

LEVEL 02 1,357.60 m² 14,613 SF 1 1,357.60 m² 14,613 SF

LEVEL 03 979.97 m² 10,548 SF 1 979.97 m² 10,548 SF

LEVEL 04 1,874.73 m² 20,179 SF 1 1,874.73 m² 20,179 SF

LEVEL 05 1,899.44 m² 20,445 SF 1 1,899.44 m² 20,445 SF

LEVEL 06 1,758.13 m² 18,924 SF 1 1,758.13 m² 18,924 SF

LEVEL 07 1,293.85 m² 13,927 SF 1 1,293.85 m² 13,927 SF

LEVEL 08 1,222.14 m² 13,155 SF 1 1,222.14 m² 13,155 SF

LEVEL 09 1,138.46 m² 12,254 SF 1 1,138.46 m² 12,254 SF

LEVEL 10 1,064.41 m² 11,457 SF 1 1,064.41 m² 11,457 SF

LEVEL 11 990.32 m² 10,660 SF 1 990.32 m² 10,660 SF

LEVEL 12 912.27 m² 9,820 SF 1 912.27 m² 9,820 SF

LEVEL 13 850.56 m² 9,155 SF 1 850.56 m² 9,155 SF

LEVEL 14 TO 44 850.56 m² 9,155 SF 31 26,367.35 m² 283,816 SF

TOTAL 17,731.15 m² 190,857 SF 43,247.94 m² 465,517 SF

TOTAL 18,971.66 m² 204,209 SF 56,396.28 m² 607,045 SF

GCA BY LEVEL (ABOVE GRADE) TOWER B

LEVELS

AREA PER LEVEL NO. OF
LEVELS
TYPICAL

TOTAL AREA

(SM) (SF) (SM) (SF)

LEVEL 01 1,055.54 m² 11,362 SF 1 1,055.54 m² 11,362 SF

LEVEL 02 1,600.54 m² 17,228 SF 1 1,600.54 m² 17,228 SF

LEVEL 03 3,045.70 m² 32,784 SF 1 3,045.70 m² 32,784 SF

LEVEL 04 1,585.69 m² 17,068 SF 1 1,585.69 m² 17,068 SF

LEVEL 05 1,809.33 m² 19,475 SF 1 1,809.33 m² 19,475 SF

LEVEL 06 1,552.30 m² 16,709 SF 1 1,552.30 m² 16,709 SF

LEVEL 07 1,293.85 m² 13,927 SF 1 1,293.85 m² 13,927 SF

LEVEL 08 1,222.14 m² 13,155 SF 1 1,222.14 m² 13,155 SF

LEVEL 09 1,138.46 m² 12,254 SF 1 1,138.46 m² 12,254 SF

LEVEL 10 1,064.41 m² 11,457 SF 1 1,064.41 m² 11,457 SF

LEVEL 11 990.32 m² 10,660 SF 1 990.32 m² 10,660 SF

LEVEL 12 912.27 m² 9,820 SF 1 912.27 m² 9,820 SF

LEVEL 13 850.56 m² 9,155 SF 1 850.56 m² 9,155 SF

LEVEL 14 TO 58 850.56 m² 9,155 SF 45 38,275.19 m² 411,991 SF

GCA BY LEVEL (ABOVE GRADE) TOWER C

LEVELS

AREA PER LEVEL NO. OF
LEVELS
TYPICAL

TOTAL AREA

(SM) (SF) (SM) (SF)

LEVEL 01 1,535.61 m² 16,529 SF 1 1,535.61 m² 16,529 SF

LEVEL 02 2,276.21 m² 24,501 SF 1 2,276.21 m² 24,501 SF

LEVEL 03 1,534.37 m² 16,516 SF 1 1,534.37 m² 16,516 SF

LEVEL 04 1,979.72 m² 21,310 SF 1 1,979.72 m² 21,310 SF

LEVEL 05 1,778.89 m² 19,148 SF 1 1,778.89 m² 19,148 SF

LEVEL 06 1,827.37 m² 19,670 SF 1 1,827.37 m² 19,670 SF

LEVEL 07 1,579.63 m² 17,003 SF 1 1,579.63 m² 17,003 SF

LEVEL 08 1,463.14 m² 15,749 SF 1 1,463.14 m² 15,749 SF

LEVEL 09 1,316.93 m² 14,175 SF 1 1,316.93 m² 14,175 SF

LEVEL 10 1,199.48 m² 12,911 SF 1 1,199.48 m² 12,911 SF

LEVEL 11 1,057.30 m² 11,381 SF 1 1,057.30 m² 11,381 SF

LEVEL 12 949.62 m² 10,222 SF 1 949.62 m² 10,222 SF

LEVEL 13 850.23 m² 9,152 SF 1 850.23 m² 9,152 SF

LEVEL 14 TO 50 850.21 m² 9,152 SF 37 31,457.80 m² 338,609 SF

TOTAL 20,198.73 m² 217,417 SF 50,806.32 m² 546,875 SF

AREA SUMMARY (ABOVE GRADE) TOWER A

LEVELS

GCA DEDUCTION RESIDENTIAL GFA RETAIL GFA INDOOR AMENITY OUTDOOR AMENITY GFA

(m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF)

LEVEL 01 1,538.72 m² 16,563 SF 541.20 m² 5,825 SF 527.30 m² 5,676 SF 470.23 m² 5,061 SF 206.46 m² 2,222.29 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 997.52 m² 10,737 SF

LEVEL 02 1,357.60 m² 14,613 SF 351.54 m² 3,784 SF 1,006.06 m² 10,829 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,006.06 m² 10,829 SF

LEVEL 03 979.97 m² 10,548 SF 73.80 m² 794 SF 906.16 m² 9,754 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 906.16 m² 9,754 SF

LEVEL 04 1,874.73 m² 20,179 SF 80.10 m² 862 SF 1,794.64 m² 19,317 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,794.64 m² 19,317 SF

LEVEL 05 1,899.44 m² 20,445 SF 81.59 m² 878 SF 1,817.85 m² 19,567 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,817.85 m² 19,567 SF

LEVEL 06 1,758.13 m² 18,924 SF 114.75 m² 1,235 SF 1,643.38 m² 17,689 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,643.38 m² 17,689 SF

LEVEL 07 1,293.85 m² 13,927 SF 84.19 m² 906 SF 1,209.66 m² 13,021 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,209.66 m² 13,021 SF

LEVEL 08 1,222.14 m² 13,155 SF 76.80 m² 827 SF 1,145.34 m² 12,328 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,145.34 m² 12,328 SF

LEVEL 09 1,138.46 m² 12,254 SF 78.05 m² 840 SF 1,060.41 m² 11,414 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,060.41 m² 11,414 SF

LEVEL 10 1,064.41 m² 11,457 SF 117.71 m² 1,267 SF 946.70 m² 10,190 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 946.70 m² 10,190 SF

LEVEL 11 990.32 m² 10,660 SF 76.56 m² 824 SF 913.77 m² 9,836 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 913.77 m² 9,836 SF

LEVEL 12 912.27 m² 9,820 SF 75.15 m² 809 SF 837.11 m² 9,011 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 837.11 m² 9,011 SF

LEVEL 13 850.56 m² 9,155 SF 74.33 m² 800 SF 776.23 m² 8,355 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 776.23 m² 8,355 SF

LEVEL 14 TO 44 26,367.35 m² 283,816 SF 2,304.22 m² 24,802 SF 24,063.13 m² 259,013 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 24,063.13 m² 259,013 SF

TOTAL 43,247.94 m² 465,517 SF 4,130.00 m² 44,455 SF 38,647.72 m² 416,001 SF 470.23 m² 5,061 SF 206.46 m² 2,222.29 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 39,117.95 m² 421,062 SF

AREA SUMMARY (ABOVE GRADE) TOWER B

LEVELS

GCA DEDUCTION RESIDENTIAL GFA RETAIL GFA INDOOR AMENITY OUTDOOR AMENITY GFA

(m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF)

LEVEL 01 1,055.54 m² 11,362 SF 78.36 m² 843 SF 378.25 m² 4,071 SF 598.93 m² 6,447 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 977.18 m² 10,518 SF

LEVEL 02 1,600.54 m² 17,228 SF 299.59 m² 3,225 SF 1,300.95 m² 14,003 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,300.95 m² 14,003 SF

LEVEL 03 3,045.70 m² 32,784 SF 2,013.18 m² 21,670 SF 1,032.51 m² 11,114 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 1,970.46 m² 21,209.84 SF 386.53 m² 4,160.61 SF 1,032.51 m² 11,114 SF

LEVEL 04 1,585.69 m² 17,068 SF 47.13 m² 507 SF 1,538.55 m² 16,561 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,538.55 m² 16,561 SF

LEVEL 05 1,809.33 m² 19,475 SF 45.66 m² 492 SF 1,763.67 m² 18,984 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,763.67 m² 18,984 SF

LEVEL 06 1,552.30 m² 16,709 SF 93.99 m² 1,012 SF 1,458.31 m² 15,697 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,458.31 m² 15,697 SF

LEVEL 07 1,293.85 m² 13,927 SF 84.19 m² 906 SF 1,209.66 m² 13,021 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,209.66 m² 13,021 SF

LEVEL 08 1,222.14 m² 13,155 SF 76.80 m² 827 SF 1,145.34 m² 12,328 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,145.34 m² 12,328 SF

LEVEL 09 1,138.46 m² 12,254 SF 78.05 m² 840 SF 1,060.41 m² 11,414 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,060.41 m² 11,414 SF

LEVEL 10 1,064.41 m² 11,457 SF 117.71 m² 1,267 SF 946.70 m² 10,190 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 946.70 m² 10,190 SF

LEVEL 11 990.32 m² 10,660 SF 76.56 m² 824 SF 913.77 m² 9,836 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 913.77 m² 9,836 SF

LEVEL 12 912.27 m² 9,820 SF 75.15 m² 809 SF 837.11 m² 9,011 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 837.11 m² 9,011 SF

LEVEL 13 850.56 m² 9,155 SF 74.33 m² 800 SF 776.23 m² 8,355 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 776.23 m² 8,355 SF

LEVEL 14 TO 58 38,275.19 m² 411,991 SF 3,344.84 m² 36,004 SF 34,930.35 m² 375,987 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 34,930.35 m² 375,987 SF

AREA SUMMARY (ABOVE GRADE) TOWER C

LEVELS

GCA DEDUCTION RESIDENTIAL GFA RETAIL GFA INDOOR AMENITY OUTDOOR AMENITY GFA

(m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF) (m²) (SF)

LEVEL 01 1,535.61 m² 16,529 SF 264.16 m² 2,843 SF 634.87 m² 6,834 SF 636.58 m² 6,852 SF 162.01 m² 1,743.85 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,271.46 m² 13,686 SF

LEVEL 02 2,276.21 m² 24,501 SF 702.75 m² 7,564 SF 1,573.46 m² 16,937 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,573.46 m² 16,937 SF

LEVEL 03 1,534.37 m² 16,516 SF 39.36 m² 424 SF 1,495.01 m² 16,092 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,495.01 m² 16,092 SF

LEVEL 04 1,979.72 m² 21,310 SF 71.45 m² 769 SF 1,908.27 m² 20,540 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,908.27 m² 20,540 SF

LEVEL 05 1,778.89 m² 19,148 SF 71.45 m² 769 SF 1,707.45 m² 18,379 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,707.45 m² 18,379 SF

LEVEL 06 1,827.37 m² 19,670 SF 46.71 m² 503 SF 1,780.67 m² 19,167 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,780.67 m² 19,167 SF

LEVEL 07 1,579.63 m² 17,003 SF 82.46 m² 888 SF 1,497.17 m² 16,115 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,497.17 m² 16,115 SF

LEVEL 08 1,463.14 m² 15,749 SF 74.94 m² 807 SF 1,388.20 m² 14,942 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,388.20 m² 14,942 SF

LEVEL 09 1,316.93 m² 14,175 SF 74.94 m² 807 SF 1,241.98 m² 13,369 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,241.98 m² 13,369 SF

LEVEL 10 1,199.48 m² 12,911 SF 161.36 m² 1,737 SF 1,038.13 m² 11,174 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 1,038.13 m² 11,174 SF

LEVEL 11 1,057.30 m² 11,381 SF 73.40 m² 790 SF 983.90 m² 10,591 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 983.90 m² 10,591 SF

LEVEL 12 949.62 m² 10,222 SF 74.24 m² 799 SF 875.38 m² 9,423 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 875.38 m² 9,423 SF

LEVEL 13 850.23 m² 9,152 SF 74.09 m² 797 SF 776.14 m² 8,354 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 776.14 m² 8,354 SF

LEVEL 14 TO 50 31,457.80 m² 338,609 SF 2,741.20 m² 29,506 SF 28,716.60 m² 309,103 SF 0.00 m² 0 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 28,716.60 m² 309,103 SF

TOTAL 56,396.28 m² 607,045 SF 6,505.55 m² 70,025 SF 49,291.81 m² 530,573 SF 598.93 m² 6,447 SF 1,970.46 m² 21,209.84 SF 386.53 m² 4,160.61 SF 49,890.74 m² 537,019 SF

TOTAL 50,806.32 m² 546,875 SF 4,552.50 m² 49,003 SF 45,617.24 m² 491,020 SF 636.58 m² 6,852 SF 162.01 m² 1,743.85 SF 0.00 m² 0.00 SF 46,253.82 m² 497,872 SF

UNIT SUMMARY (PER LEVEL)

LEVEL
UNIT

CATEGORY MINIMUM (SF)
MAXIMUM

(SF)
COUNT

LEVEL 02 1B 500 SF 832 SF 28

LEVEL 02 2B 734 SF 1,164 SF 13

LEVEL 02 3B 904 SF 1,349 SF 7

48

LEVEL 03 1B 527 SF 1,198 SF 28

LEVEL 03 2B 767 SF 908 SF 11

LEVEL 03 3B 904 SF 1,346 SF 5

44

LEVEL 04 1B 527 SF 832 SF 35

LEVEL 04 2B 767 SF 935 SF 18

LEVEL 04 3B 736 SF 1,346 SF 8

61

LEVEL 05 1B 529 SF 832 SF 37

LEVEL 05 2B 769 SF 908 SF 11

LEVEL 05 3B 659 SF 1,349 SF 14

62

LEVEL 06 1B 461 SF 832 SF 42

LEVEL 06 2B 774 SF 924 SF 7

LEVEL 06 3B 904 SF 1,349 SF 9

58

LEVEL 07 1B 529 SF 850 SF 33

LEVEL 07 2B 786 SF 937 SF 12

LEVEL 07 3B 1,015 SF 1,271 SF 5

50

LEVEL 08 1B 529 SF 850 SF 34

LEVEL 08 2B 786 SF 905 SF 6

LEVEL 08 3B 1,045 SF 1,394 SF 6

46

LEVEL 09 1B 529 SF 818 SF 28

LEVEL 09 2B 757 SF 1,020 SF 11

LEVEL 09 3B 1,008 SF 1,175 SF 4

43

LEVEL 10 1B 529 SF 850 SF 20

LEVEL 10 2B 832 SF 881 SF 4

LEVEL 10 3B 906 SF 1,171 SF 9

33

LEVEL 11 1B 488 SF 846 SF 24

LEVEL 11 2B 779 SF 998 SF 11

LEVEL 11 3B 1,003 SF 1,053 SF 2

37

LEVEL 12 1B 548 SF 852 SF 19

LEVEL 12 2B 886 SF 937 SF 3

LEVEL 12 3B 937 SF 1,179 SF 8

30

LEVEL 13 1B 523 SF 815 SF 23

LEVEL 13 2B 813 SF 976 SF 9

32

LEVEL 14 1B 523 SF 815 SF 867

LEVEL 14 2B 813 SF 976 SF 339

1206

TOTAL 1750

UNIT SUMMARY (PER LEVEL) TOWER A

LEVEL
UNIT

CATEGORY MINIMUM (SF)
MAXIMUM

(SF)
COUNT

LEVEL 02 1B 531 SF 832 SF 7

LEVEL 02 2B 773 SF 1,164 SF 4

LEVEL 02 3B 904 SF 1,073 SF 2

13

LEVEL 03 1B 569 SF 832 SF 7

LEVEL 03 2B 780 SF 869 SF 3

LEVEL 03 3B 904 SF 1,073 SF 2

12

LEVEL 04 1B 569 SF 832 SF 11

LEVEL 04 2B 767 SF 869 SF 6

LEVEL 04 3B 736 SF 1,073 SF 4

21

LEVEL 05 1B 569 SF 832 SF 13

LEVEL 05 2B 837 SF 898 SF 2

LEVEL 05 3B 659 SF 1,073 SF 7

22

LEVEL 06 1B 569 SF 832 SF 13

LEVEL 06 2B 837 SF 924 SF 3

LEVEL 06 3B 904 SF 1,073 SF 2

18

LEVEL 07 1B 534 SF 850 SF 10

LEVEL 07 2B 832 SF 937 SF 4

LEVEL 07 3B 1,271 SF 1,271 SF 1

15

LEVEL 08 1B 534 SF 850 SF 11

LEVEL 08 2B 832 SF 832 SF 1

LEVEL 08 3B 1,045 SF 1,394 SF 2

14

LEVEL 09 1B 534 SF 818 SF 9

LEVEL 09 2B 832 SF 860 SF 2

LEVEL 09 3B 1,008 SF 1,175 SF 2

13

LEVEL 10 1B 534 SF 850 SF 8

LEVEL 10 2B 832 SF 832 SF 1

LEVEL 10 3B 925 SF 1,010 SF 2

11

LEVEL 11 1B 541 SF 846 SF 8

LEVEL 11 2B 870 SF 985 SF 4

12

LEVEL 12 1B 557 SF 852 SF 7

LEVEL 12 2B 937 SF 937 SF 1

LEVEL 12 3B 1,093 SF 1,127 SF 2

10

LEVEL 13 1B 523 SF 642 SF 8

LEVEL 13 2B 813 SF 928 SF 3

11

LEVEL 14 1B 523 SF 642 SF 248

LEVEL 14 2B 813 SF 928 SF 93

341

TOTAL 513

UNIT SUMMARY (PER LEVEL) TOWER B

LEVEL
UNIT

CATEGORY MINIMUM (SF)
MAXIMUM

(SF)
COUNT

LEVEL 02 1B 536 SF 821 SF 9

LEVEL 02 2B 734 SF 860 SF 3

LEVEL 02 3B 911 SF 1,259 SF 3

15

LEVEL 03 1B 569 SF 1,198 SF 8

LEVEL 03 2B 830 SF 869 SF 2

LEVEL 03 3B 904 SF 1,067 SF 2

12

LEVEL 04 1B 569 SF 821 SF 8

LEVEL 04 2B 830 SF 935 SF 4

LEVEL 04 3B 904 SF 1,068 SF 3

15

LEVEL 05 1B 570 SF 832 SF 9

LEVEL 05 2B 837 SF 898 SF 3

LEVEL 05 3B 723 SF 1,263 SF 6

18

LEVEL 06 1B 461 SF 832 SF 15

LEVEL 06 2B 837 SF 837 SF 1

LEVEL 06 3B 904 SF 1,092 SF 3

19

LEVEL 07 1B 534 SF 850 SF 10

LEVEL 07 2B 832 SF 937 SF 4

LEVEL 07 3B 1,271 SF 1,271 SF 1

15

LEVEL 08 1B 534 SF 850 SF 11

LEVEL 08 2B 832 SF 832 SF 1

LEVEL 08 3B 1,045 SF 1,394 SF 2

14

LEVEL 09 1B 534 SF 818 SF 9

LEVEL 09 2B 832 SF 860 SF 2

LEVEL 09 3B 1,008 SF 1,175 SF 2

13

LEVEL 10 1B 534 SF 850 SF 8

LEVEL 10 2B 832 SF 832 SF 1

LEVEL 10 3B 925 SF 1,010 SF 2

11

LEVEL 11 1B 541 SF 846 SF 8

LEVEL 11 2B 870 SF 985 SF 4

12

LEVEL 12 1B 557 SF 852 SF 7

LEVEL 12 2B 937 SF 937 SF 1

LEVEL 12 3B 1,093 SF 1,127 SF 2

10

LEVEL 13 1B 523 SF 642 SF 8

LEVEL 13 2B 813 SF 928 SF 3

11

LEVEL 14 1B 523 SF 642 SF 360

LEVEL 14 2B 813 SF 928 SF 135

495

TOTAL 660

UNIT SUMMARY (PER LEVEL) TOWER C

LEVEL
UNIT

CATEGORY MINIMUM (SF)
MAXIMUM

(SF)
COUNT

LEVEL 02 1B 500 SF 771 SF 12

LEVEL 02 2B 767 SF 932 SF 6

LEVEL 02 3B 1,145 SF 1,349 SF 2

20

LEVEL 03 1B 527 SF 771 SF 13

LEVEL 03 2B 767 SF 908 SF 6

LEVEL 03 3B 1,346 SF 1,346 SF 1

20

LEVEL 04 1B 527 SF 771 SF 16

LEVEL 04 2B 769 SF 908 SF 8

LEVEL 04 3B 1,346 SF 1,346 SF 1

25

LEVEL 05 1B 529 SF 781 SF 15

LEVEL 05 2B 769 SF 908 SF 6

LEVEL 05 3B 1,349 SF 1,349 SF 1

22

LEVEL 06 1B 527 SF 807 SF 14

LEVEL 06 2B 774 SF 824 SF 3

LEVEL 06 3B 1,037 SF 1,349 SF 4

21

LEVEL 07 1B 529 SF 795 SF 13

LEVEL 07 2B 786 SF 935 SF 4

LEVEL 07 3B 1,015 SF 1,091 SF 3

20

LEVEL 08 1B 529 SF 844 SF 12

LEVEL 08 2B 786 SF 905 SF 4

LEVEL 08 3B 1,171 SF 1,229 SF 2

18

LEVEL 09 1B 529 SF 708 SF 10

LEVEL 09 2B 757 SF 1,020 SF 7

17

LEVEL 10 1B 529 SF 774 SF 4

LEVEL 10 2B 879 SF 881 SF 2

LEVEL 10 3B 906 SF 1,171 SF 5

11

LEVEL 11 1B 488 SF 676 SF 8

LEVEL 11 2B 779 SF 998 SF 3

LEVEL 11 3B 1,003 SF 1,053 SF 2

13

LEVEL 12 1B 548 SF 832 SF 5

LEVEL 12 2B 886 SF 886 SF 1

LEVEL 12 3B 937 SF 1,179 SF 4

10

LEVEL 13 1B 548 SF 815 SF 7

LEVEL 13 2B 882 SF 976 SF 3

10

LEVEL 14 1B 548 SF 815 SF 259

LEVEL 14 2B 882 SF 976 SF 111

370

TOTAL 577

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TO L44)

(TO L44)

(TO L58)

(TO L58)

(TO L50)

(TO L50)

RESIDENTIAL VEHICLE PARKING

LEVEL TYPE TOTAL

LEVEL P3 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE A (5700 x 3650) 3

LEVEL P3 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE B (5700 x 2700) 3

LEVEL P3 RESIDENTIAL- STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 210

LEVEL P3 216

LEVEL P4 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE A (5700 x 3650) 3

LEVEL P4 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE B (5700 x 2700) 3

LEVEL P4 RESIDENTIAL- STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 210

LEVEL P4 216

LEVEL P5 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE A (5700 x 3650) 3

LEVEL P5 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE B (5700 x 2700) 3

LEVEL P5 RESIDENTIAL- STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 210

LEVEL P5 216

LEVEL P6 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE A (5700 x 3650) 1

LEVEL P6 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE B (5700 x 2700) 1

LEVEL P6 RESIDENTIAL- STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 230

LEVEL P6 232

TOTAL PARKING 880

OVERALL VEHICLE PARKING SCHEDULE

LEVEL PARKING TYPE COUNT

LEVEL P1 COMMERCIAL - STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 18

LEVEL P1 VISITOR - ACCESSIBLE A (5700 x 3650) 3

LEVEL P1 VISITOR - ACCESSIBLE B (5700 x 2700) 3

LEVEL P1 VISITOR - STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 139

LEVEL P1 163

LEVEL P2 VISITOR - ACCESSIBLE A (5700 x 3650) 3

LEVEL P2 VISITOR - ACCESSIBLE B (5700 x 2700) 3

LEVEL P2 VISITOR - STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 206

LEVEL P2 212

LEVEL P3 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE A (5700 x 3650) 3

LEVEL P3 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE B (5700 x 2700) 3

LEVEL P3 RESIDENTIAL- STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 210

LEVEL P3 216

LEVEL P4 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE A (5700 x 3650) 3

LEVEL P4 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE B (5700 x 2700) 3

LEVEL P4 RESIDENTIAL- STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 210

LEVEL P4 216

LEVEL P5 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE A (5700 x 3650) 3

LEVEL P5 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE B (5700 x 2700) 3

LEVEL P5 RESIDENTIAL- STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 210

LEVEL P5 216

LEVEL P6 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE A (5700 x 3650) 1

LEVEL P6 RESIDENTIAL - ACCESSIBLE B (5700 x 2700) 1

LEVEL P6 RESIDENTIAL- STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 230

LEVEL P6 232

TOTAL PARKING 1255

VISITOR VEHICLE PARKING

LEVEL TYPE TOTAL

LEVEL P1 VISITOR - ACCESSIBLE A (5700 x 3650) 3

LEVEL P1 VISITOR - ACCESSIBLE B (5700 x 2700) 3

LEVEL P1 VISITOR - STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 139

LEVEL P1 145

LEVEL P2 VISITOR - ACCESSIBLE A (5700 x 3650) 3

LEVEL P2 VISITOR - ACCESSIBLE B (5700 x 2700) 3

LEVEL P2 VISITOR - STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 206

LEVEL P2 212

TOTAL PARKING 357

COMMERCIAL OR NON-RES. PARKING

LEVEL TYPE TOTAL

LEVEL P1 COMMERCIAL - STANDARD (5700 x 2700) 18

LEVEL P1 18

TOTAL PARKING 18

BICYCLE PARKING SCHEDULE

LEVEL TYPE
UNIT

TOTAL
TOTAL
COUNT

LEVEL 02 BICYCLE STACKER - LONG-TERM
RESIDENTIAL (600x1800)

518 1036

LEVEL 02 518 1036

LEVEL P1 BICYCLE STACKER - LONG-TERM
RESIDENTIAL (600x1800)

138 276

LEVEL P1 BICYCLE STACKER - SHORT-TERM
VISITOR (600x1800)

219 438

LEVEL P1 357 714

TOTAL PARKING 875 1750
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TABLE 1: WASTE CONTAINER OPTIONS (Preferred in BOLD)

WASTE STREAM CONTAINER TYPES AREA (SQM) NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL 
UNITS SERVICED PER BIN

3 CUBIC YARD FRONT-LIFT BIN

4 CUBIC YARD FRONT-LIFT BIN

2.27

2.78

54

72

RECYCLING 
(UNCOMPACTED)

3 CUBIC YARD FRONT-LIFT BIN

4 CUBIC YARD FRONT-LIFT BIN

6 CUBIC YARD FRONT-LIFT BIN

2.27

2.78

3.41

42

56

84

ORGANICS 360 L SEMI-AUTOMATED CART 0.80 25

TABLE 2: REQUIRED RESIDENTIAL WASTE STORAGE ROOM AREA

BUILDING A

NUMBER OF 
RESIDENTIAL UNITS

APPROXIMATE WASTE STORAGE ROOM 
SPATIAL REQUIREMENT (SQM) **

BUILDING B

BUILDING C

TOTAL

TABLE 3: WASTE CONTAINER COUNTS

GARBAGE
(COMPACTED)

WASTE 
STREAM

CONTAINER BUILDING A
# BINS

3 YARD³ FRONT-LIFT

RECYCLING 6 YARD³ YARD 
FRONT-LIFT

ORGANICS 360 L SEMI-
AUTOMATED CART

NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL UNITS

BUILDING B
# BINS

BUILDING C
# BINS

BINS @ 
LOAD. AREA

34

22

72

** EXCLUDES 10 SQM REQUIRED FOR BULKY WASTE STORAGE 
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1

MANOEUVERING DIAGRAM  - GARBAGE TRUCK / PUDO (5 SPACES)

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUCTION WITH SHEET A204 LEVEL 1 PLAN. (GROUND FLOOR PLAN ON SITE)

2. SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT WILL PROVIDE BULK LIFT COMPACTED GARBAGE, RECYCLING AND ORGANIC COLLECTION SERVICES 
FOR THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT OF THIS DEVELOPMENT.

3. A TRAINED ON‐SITE STAFF MEMBER MUST BE AVAILABLE TO MANOEUVER BINS FOR THE COLLECTION DRIVER AND ALSO ACT AS A 

FLAGMAN WHEN THE TRUCK IS REVERSING. IN THE EVENT THE ON‐SITE STAFF MEMBER IS UNAVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE 
RESIDENTIAL COLLECTION VEHICLE ARRIVES AT THE SITE, THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL LEAVE THE SITE AND NOT RETURN UNTIL 
THE NEXT SCHEDULED COLLECTION DAY.

4. ALL ACCESS DRIVEWAYS TO BE USED BY THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL BE LEVEL (±8%) AT LEAST 4.5m WIDE THROUGHOUT THE 
SITE AND 6m WIDE AT ENTRANCES AND EXITS, HAVING A MINIMUM 5.0m CLEARANCE UNDER OVERHEAD DOORS.

5. THE WASTE LOADING SPACE WILL BE CONSTRUCTED OF AT LEAST 200mm THICK (MIN.) REINFORCED CONCRETE, BE LEVEL (±2%), 
AND BE AT LEAST 4m WIDE X 13m LONG AND HAVE VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 7.5m.

6. IN ALL AREAS WHERE A COLLECTION VEHICLE IS REQUIRED TO DRIVE ONTO OR OVER A SUPPORT STRUCTURE, THE STRUCTURE IS 
TO BE DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A FULLY LOADED COLLECTION VEHICLE AT 35 METRIC TONNES.

7. SHARING OF WASTE LOADING SPACE FOR PURPOSES OF MOVING WILL BE SCHEDULED ACCORDING TO GARBAGE PICK UP TIMES. 
SHOULD THE WASTE LOADING SPACE BE NEEDED FOR USE BY COMMERCIAL SECTORS, THE COMMERCIAL COMPONENT MUST 
ARRANGE THIS USE SUCH THAT IT DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH ANY RESIDENTIAL USES.

8. THE STAGING PAD ABUTTING THE FRONT OF THE WASTE LOADING SPACE SHALL BE LEVEL (+/‐2%), AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 
A MINIMUM OF 200 mm REINFORCED CONCRETE.

9. THE WASTE LOADING SPACE WILL BE USED BY BOTH RESIDENTIAL AND NON RESIDENTIAL/RETAIL SECTORS. THE NON RESIDENTIAL 
RETAIL MANAGEMENT MUST ARRANGE FOR THEIR COLLECTION DAYS TO BE SCHEDULED ON DIFFERENT DAYS FROM THOSE OF THE 
RESIDENTIAL COLLECTION DAYS. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS ARRANGEMENT WILL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION OF 
RESIDENTIAL COLLECTION AT THIS SITE.

10. BEFORE SOLID WASTE COLLECTION SERVICES ARE TO BEGIN, THE TOWN OF OAKVILLE & REGION OF HALTON WILL NEED TO BE 
PROVIDED WITH A LETTER CERTIFIED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER THAT IN ALL CASES WHERE A COLLECTION VEHICLE IS 
REQUIRED TO DRIVE ONTO OR OVER A SUPPORTED STRUCTURE, THAT THE STRUCTURE CAN SAFELY SUPPORT A FULLY LOADED 
COLLECTION VEHICLE (35 METRIC TONNES) AND CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING:

i) DESIGN CODE ‐ ONTARIO BUILDING CODE
ii) DESIGN LOAD - CITY BULK LIFT VEHICLE IN ADDITION TO BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS

iii) IMPACT FACTOR ‐ 5% FOR MAXIMUM VEHICULAR SPEEDS TO 15KM/H AND 30% FOR HIGHER SPEEDS

11. DOUBLE DOORS (MINIMUM 2.2m WIDTH) TO BE PROVIDED TO ACCESS EACH WASTE STORAGE (AND BULKY WASTE STORAGE) ROOM. 
THESE DOORS SHALL OPEN OUTWARDS TO MAXIMIZE STORAGE SPACE.

12. WASTE STORAGE ROOMS TO HAVE A HOSE BIB AND FLOOR DRAIN FOR WASHING AND CLEANING OF THE ROOM AND WASTE 
CONTAINERS.

13. THE AIR EXCHANGE RATE FOR WASTE STORAGE ROOMS TO BE A MINIMUM OF ONE-CUBIC FOOT PER MINUTE PER SQUARE FOOT OF 
FLOOR SPACE (1 CFM/FT^2).

14. THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH R.J. BURNSIDE & ASSOCIATES LIMITED, SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN.

15. WASTE BINS AND CARTS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE REPRESENTATIONAL ONLY.

WASTE MANAGEMENT NOTES:

1 : 200
2

MANOEUVERING DIAGRAM - HEAVY SINGLE UNIT TRUCK
1 : 200

3
MANOEUVERING DIAGRAM - SINGLE UNIT TRUCK

1 : 200
4

MANOEUVERING DIAGRAM - BLDG B - SINGLE UNIT TRUCK
1 : 200

5
MANOEUVERING DIAGRAM - BLDG C - SINGLE UNIT TRUCK
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